7 1 OPERA CBOX CAMPLATE CAMPLATEO15 5 No | Qiy DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV
1| OPERA CONTROL BOX CBOX025 35 1 + 1632 HEXNVLON LOGK NUT 2P NUTOT8
1 | OPERA CONTROL BOX COVER COVERM47 ) > + o3 x158 SCREWOST
1__| OPERACOVER ARM ARMO025 3 3 11 | 6-32 X 3/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW094
1_ | OPERALIMITLEVER LEVERO70 8 4 8 | 6-32 X 5/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW095
2 | OPERA LIMIT SHAFT BUSHING BUSHINGDS5 1 s > 622 X 78 TYPEF S.TAP SCREW SCREWGS6
1 | OPERA POCKETWHEEL POCKETWHEELO05 1 6 3 | 1024 X 172 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREWU67
2 | PINSLOTTED SPRING 1/4x 2 PINO11 7 7 11024 X392 TYPEF STAP SCREW SCREWGZ3
1 | POP RIVET 1/8X(0.126-0.167) RIVET003 8 10 | 10-24 X 3/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW02Z
1| PUSH NUT 177-061 CUPO1S ) 1| 10-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUT019
1 | RADIO CONTROL TERM STRIP TSTRIPOOS 10 1 | 1032 X 1/2 MACHINE SCREW SCREW054
1 | REDUCER BREATHER REDUCER_BREATHER - T 7033 X 315 SET SCREW SCREW0S
1| REDUCER DSM 55 45:1 FR56C REDUCER025 4 2 T 1 s 1RezPNCLicn) CHAINGT
1_ | RESET RESET 13 1| #50 CONNECTING LINK 50-1 UINKO11
1| SEALED BEARING 1/4- 5/8- 3/16 BEARINGO43 12 T 7 T4 1512 oD X 0.010° THK SPACERDTS
1| SHAFT #2 LIMIT SHAFT C12L14 SHAFT103 5 15 T 3 | 17220 HEXNYLON LOCKNUT 2P NUTG20
1| SINGLE LIM. SW. AND LEVER LIMITOO1 15 T 1 T7a20 X 19z HEX BoLT BOLToS
1__| SOLENOID SOLENOID 17 1 | 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
1 | SOLENOID SUPPORT BRACKET196 2 18 1 | 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT094
1| SPACER 1/2x 0.26 x 1/4 NYLON SPACER014 19 T 1 920 X 34 HEX BOLT BoLTon2
2 | SQUARE KEY 14 x 1/4 (INCL. WIREDUCER) KEY [) 20 T 2 [ 1/420 X516 SET SCREW SCREWOR
4 | STD SINGLE LIMIT SWITCH LIMITO15 7 2 T3m18 X7 HEXBOLT BOLTi23
1| STEEL COLLAR 0.375" IDX(22563) COLLAR002 2 2 3516 X 134 HEX BOLT BoLT029
1 | TELEM REVERS. CONT. 24V CONTACTORD44 23 1| 410B18-1K1/4-255/16 SPR410B16x1 1
1| TERMINAL STRIP 12 POSITIONS TSTRIPOD1 2 7 T 41085.9%8 Ka251/4 SPRA10BEIE 2
25 | 9 | 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
26 | 4 | 5/16-18 X 5/8 HEX BOLT BOLTO18
27 | 1 | ADJUSTEMENT BRAKE LEVER LEVER064 3
28 | 1 | BEVEL GEAR GH MGH 5/8 20TH GEAR0O01 2
29 | 1 | BRAKE DRUM 58 WITH GROOVE DRUM0O4 8
30 | 1 | BRAKE LEVER PVOT BUSHING053 3
31 1| BRAKE LINKAGE PIN PIND23 1
[\ N 32 1 | BRAKE RELEASE LEVER LEVER081
! ~ 33 | 1 | BRAKE RELEASE SUPPORT BRACKET157
34 | 1 | BRAKE SHOE ASS FOR STD BRAKE BRAKEPART017
l o 3 | 1 | CABLE STRAIN RELIEF 58 OD BUSHINGO58
: 36 | 1 | CAM GUIDE PLATE SPRING C260047 SPRING001
l @ 37 | 2 | CAMLIMITOPERA CAMD11 2
. 36 | 1 | CHAINGUIDEG 4/8 GUIDED12
@ 33 | 2 | COLLARSE COLLARGD4
l 40 | 1 |COTIERPINIBX 142 PINOG1
v 4 1 | DISCONNECT BEVEL GEAR 5/8 20TH GEARO14
i @ 42 | 1 | DISCONNECT COUPLING COUPLINGD16
ANy 43 | 1 | DPDT 120V RELAY RELAY026
P 44 | 1 |DPDT24VRELAY RELAY024
[ 45 | 1 | EXT. 5/8" SELFLOCKING RET. RING CLIP024
' 46 | 1 | EXT.RETAINING RING 1.313" CLIPO19
47 | 1 | EXTERNAL 3/4 RETAINING RING CLIP00S
48 | 1 | EXTERNAL 3/8 RETAINING RING CLIP021
48 | 1 | FLANGE BUSHING 5/8-3/4-172 BUSHING002
50 | 3 | FLT WASHER 5/8 (630X 955X.047) ZP WASHER018
51 1 | GROUND LUG TA61GUL CONNECTOR039
52 | 1 | HANDCHAIN 31.4-1851000 CHAINODZ
53 | 1 | HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 1/4 ZP WASHER026
54 | 4 | HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 3/8 ZP WASHER030
5 | 4 | HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 5/16 ZP WASHER028
5 | 1 | KEY0.188 X 1.38 (INCL. W/ MOTOR) KEY
57 | 1 | KEY316XaM KWO010 5
58 | 1 | KEY3H6X9/16 KW031 5
59 | 1 | LINK#41HALF 41-1 LINK0OS
60 | 1 | LOCKING LUGBUSHING 1" 1D BUSHING0S0
61 1| MJ DISCONNECT HOIST SPRING SPRING012
62 | 1 | MOTOR 336,337 OR 350 MOTOR
63 | 1 | OGH BRAKE FRAME COVER COVERD49 3
64 | 1 | OGH BRAKE LEVER N-1 LEVERD80
65 | 1 | OGHCAM DISCONNECT CAMO14
6 | 1 | OGH CBOX SUPPORT FRAME FRAMEO4D 5
67 | 1 | OGHFRAME BRAKE FRAMEGH 4
68 | 1 | OGH FRICT. SHOE ASSY FEM. SHOEO016
69 | 1 | OGH FRICT. SHOE ASSY MALE SHOE017
70 | 1 | OGHHOIST SHAFT SHAFT115 2
96 2 TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRINGD30D PART DESCRIPTION
97 | 1 | TRANSFO 120/240-24 40VA TRANSF143
98 | 1 | TROLLEY ARM DISCONNEC SPRING SPRING026 SR(TBNEIMIEANGLE PHASE 0.5 TO—1 HP %W: ,HW
93 3 | TYPE APLAIN WASHER 1/4 N ZP WASHER004 MANARAS-CPERA
100 | 3 | TYPE APLAIN WASHER 3/16 ZP WASHER003 OPERA GH 136 ONEIDA DRIVE o,ﬁ«b ’
101 | 4 | TYPE APLAIN WASHER 5/16 W ZP WASHER00S DRAWN DATE: POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, HER 1A8
102 1 | TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHER014 2003-03-17 TEL"_ 1'800'3616'22066005 DRAWN BY: SHEET.
103 | 1 | TYPE B PLAIN WASHER No4 RALU WASHERO056 LAST UPDATE: NTIAL| FAX: 1-888-62 N VIAU 10of3
103 | 1 | WIRE PROTECTION BUSHING 7/16 BUSHINGDS1 2009-05-21 G.T

CONFIDENTIAL .

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
TRANSFERRED,

AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED,

, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,

EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. T IS LOANED N CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA. MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING ANDOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




i

=!51;'~‘ -

S REs

=
ot}
ot

E

= el
oz o)

e
ittt vk
i=|ZI==

=]

i

g8

=)
e
-

[

=

& i)

VIEW SHOWN WITHOUT COVERO049

PART DESCRIPTION

OGH SINGLE PHASE 0.5 TO_1HP Wowazas )L
PART NUMBER MANARAS-OPERA
OPERA GH 136 ONEIDA DRIVE Ocaz ’

DRAWN DATE: POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, H9R 1A8
2008-08-27 TEL: 1-800-361-2260 DRAWNBY: | SHEET
LASTUPDATE:  |INWIAL| FAX:
2009-05-21 GT G. THOMAS | 20of3

CONFIDENTIAL:  THIS DRAWING ANDVOR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA THIS DRAWING

Ut AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA. MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING ANDVOR INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREIN.




